
 

 

 

CHAUCER ONLINE LIVE RARE AND INTERESTING 

AUTOGRAPH AUCTION 
 

Wednesday 1st Nov 6pm 
 

We are accepting commission bids to place on your behalf, email, post or you can register and place bids online. We sell at about 120/150 

lots per hour and pause for 15 mins every 300 lots. Scanned images available online or call and we can post or email them to you. If you 

need any help or assistance call Lisa or Mark on 0800 170 1314. 
 

There is a 19.95% + VAT buyer premium on the hammer price on all lots won. If you bid live online there will be an additional fee. The sale 

will be held live at www.invaluable.com and www.thesaleroom.com and live auctioneers. Just click the link from the website 

www.chaucerauctions.com to see all the lots. 

 

1 - Kylie Minogue signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

2 - Ozzy Osbourne signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

3 - Eminem signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

4 - Robbie Williams signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

5 - Jamie Cullum signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

6 - Julie Andrews signed 10x8 inch Sound of Music colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

7 - Keira Knightly and Orlando Bloom signed Pirates of the Caribbean 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

8 - Catherine Zeta Jones signed Chicago 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

9 - Renee Zellweger signed Bridget Jones Diary 10x8 inch colour promo photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

10 - Joe Mantegna signed Simpsons 10x8 inch animated colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

11 - Nancy Cartwright signed 10x8 inch animated colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

12 - Bruce Willis signed Sixth Sense 10x8 inch colour promo photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

13 - Russell Crowe signed Gladiator 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

14 - Denzel Washington signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

15 - David Schwimmer signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

16 - Mathew Perry signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

17 - Kevin Spacey signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

18 - Kevin Spacey and Mena Suvari signed American Beauty 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

19 - Ewan McGregor signed Moulin Rouge 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

20 - Al Pacino signed 10x8 inch vintage black and white photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

21 - Wentworth Miller signed Prison Break 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

22 - Dominic Purcell and Wentworth Miller signed Prison Break 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

23 - John Rhys Davies signed 10x8 inch black and white Aladdin promo photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

24 - Dustin Hoffman signed Tootsie 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

25 - Robert De Niro signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

26 - Glen Close and John Malkovich signed Dangerous Liaisons 10x8 inch black and white promo photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

27 - Robert De Niro signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

28 - Jack Nicholson signed 10x8 inch colour photo pictured in the iconic movie The Shinning. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

29 - Arnold Schwarzenegger signed 10x8 inch Terminator colour photo signature a little faded. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

30 - Kiefer Sutherland signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

31 - Al Pacino signed Scarface 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

32 - Michael Madsen signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

33 - Leonardo DiCaprio and Kate Winslet signed Titanic 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 
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34 - Leonardo DiCaprio signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

35 - Bono signed 10x7 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

36 - Uma Thurman signed Pulp Fiction 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

37 - Uma Thurman signed Kill Bill 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

38 - Sidney Poitier signed 10x8 inch "A Piece of the Action " black and white promo photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

39 - Anthony Hopkins signed 10x8 inch Silence of the Lambs black and white photo. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

40 - Anthony Hopkins signed 10x8 inch Silence of the Lambs colour photo signature a little faded. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

41 - Samuel L Jackson signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

42 - John Travolta signed Pulp Fiction 10x8 inch colour photo signature a little faded. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

43 - Al Pacino signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

44 - Russell Crowe signed Gladiator 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

45 - Angelina Jolie signed Tomb Raider 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

46 - Angelina Jolie and Brad Pitt signed Mr and Mrs Smith 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

47 - Gary Oldman signed Harry Potter 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

48 - Friends multi signed 10x8 inch colour photo includes Matt LeBlanc, Mathew Perry, Jennifer Aniston, David Schwimmer, Lisa Kudrow 

and Courteney Cox. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

49 - George Clooney signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

50 - Matt Damon signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

51 - Hugo Weaving signed Lord of the Rings 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

52 - James L. Brooks signed Simpsons 10x8 inch animated colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 24 

53 - Linda Blair signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 20 

54 - Brad Dourif signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 20 

55 - Jed Brophy signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 20 

56 - Julie Kavner signed 10x8 inch Simpsons animated colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

57 - Jennifer Saunders and Joanna Lumley signed "Absolutely Fabulous" 10x8 inch photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

58 - Dr Seuss signed 10x8 inch black and white animated photo signature a little smudged. Good condition Est. £60 - 70 

59 - S Club 7 multi signed 10x8 inch black and white promo photo includes all seven original group members. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

60 - Christina Aguilera signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

61 - Kate Moss signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

62 - Robbie Williams signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

63 - Sophia Loren signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

64 - John Fiedler signed 10x8 inch Piglet in Winnie the Pooh animated colour photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

65 - Jerry Orbach signed Beauty and the Beast 10x8 inch animated colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

66 - John Fiedler signed 10x8 inch Piglet in Winnie the Pooh animated colour photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

67 - Maurice Lamarche signed Little Mermaid 10x8 inch. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

68 - Robert Guillaume signed Lion King 10x8 inch animated colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

69 - Phil Farmer signed Goofy signed 10x8 inch animated colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

70 - Mary Costa signed 10x8 inch Sleeping Beauty animated black and white photo. Good condition Est. £24 - 34 

71 - Danny DeVito signed 10x8 inch colour photo pictured in his role as the Penguin in the Batman returns movie. Good condition Est. £30 - 

40 

72 - Rowan Atkinson signed 10x8 inch Mr Bean black and white photo. Good condition Est. £60 - 70 

73 - Richard Gere signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

74 - Johnny Depp signed Pirates of the Caribbean 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

75 - Winona Ryder and Johnny Depp signed Edward Scissorhands 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

76 - Orlando Bloom signed Lord of the Rings 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

77 - Cate Blanchett signed Lord of the Rings 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

78 - Christopher Lee signed Lord of the Rings 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £60 - 70 

79 - Bernard Hill signed Lord of the Rings 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

80 - Sylvester McCoy signed Lord of the Rings 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

81 - John Rhys Davies signed Lord of the Rings 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

82 - Ian McKellen signed Lord of the Rings 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

83 - Ian McKellen signed Lord of the Rings 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

84 - Adam Brown signed Lord of the Rings 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 24 

85 - Craig Parker signed Lord of the Rings 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 24 

86 - Sam Heughan signed Lord of the Rings 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 24 

87 - Sean Bean signed Lord of the Rings 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 



 

 

88 - Bruce Hopkins signed Lord of the Rings 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 24 

89 - Sala Baker signed Lord of the Rings 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 24 

90 - Sala Baker signed Lord of the Rings 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 24 

91 - Roy Chubby Brown signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

92 - Joanna Lumley signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 24 

93 - Kate Moss signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

94 - Roy Chubby Brown signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

95 - Robert De Niro signed 10x7 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

96 - Ant and Dec signed 7x5 inch black and white promo photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 24 

97 - Benicio Del Toro signed 7x5 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 20 

98 - Ali G signed 6x4 inch colour promo photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 20 

99 - David Beckham signed 10x8 inch colour photo pictured in action for England. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

100 - Michael Owen and David Beckham signed 10x8 inch colour photo pictured while playing for England. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

101 - Wayne Rooney and Frank Lampard signed 10x8 inch colour photo pictured while playing for England. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

102 - Denzel Washington and Ethan Hawke signed 16x12 inch approx Training Day promo photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

103 - S Club 7 signature piece includes 4 signed pages from all original members and a 2001 Party Tour programme. Good condition Est. 

£30 - 40 

104 - Autographed GARETH EDWARDS 12 x 8 photo : B/W, depicting a superb image showing Barry John and GARETH EDWARDS 

posing with footballer (and rugby enthusiast) John Toshack during a photo-shoot at the Cardiff Arms Park in 1976, signed (by Edwards 

only) in blue marker. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

105 - Autographed FRANK BRUNO 12 x 8 photo : B/W, depicting a wonderful image showing FRANK BRUNO, arms aloft in celebration, 

after his fourth round knock-out of American Walter Santemore in a Heavyweight bout at the Royal Albert Hall in 1983, Bruno's twentieth 

successive victory, signed in gold marker. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

106 - Autographed FRANK BRUNO 16x12 photo : Col, depicting a wonderful image showing World Boxing Council Heavyweight Champion 

FRANK BRUNO posing with the WBC belt during a photo-shoot in 1995, following his victory over American Oliver McCall, signed Best 

Wishes in black marker. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

107 - Autographed BARRY McGUIGAN 16x12 photo : Colorized, depicting a wonderful image showing a victorious BARRY McGUIGAN 

holding aloft his arms in celebration after winning the WBA Featherweight title against Panama's Eusebio Pedroza at Loftus Road in 1985, 

signed Keep Punching in gold marker. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

108 - Autographed BILLY McNEILL 12 x 8 photo : Colorized, depicting Celtic captain BILLY McNEILL striking a superb full length pose for 

photographers prior to a 3-2 victory over Third Lanark in a Scottish Cup tie at Celtic Park in 1965, signed in black marker. Good condition 

Est. £32 - 40 

109 - Autographed ENGLAND 12 x 8 photo : Col, depicting England players posing for a team photo prior to a 1-1 draw with Argentina in a 

heated friendly International at 'La Bombonera' in 1977, signed by WATSON, CHERRY, PEARSON, TALBOT, CHANNON and 

GREENHOFF in black marker. . Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

110 - Autographed WEST HAM UNITED 12 x 8 photo : Col, depicting a wonderful image showing West Ham United's squad posing for 

photographers in their gymnasium during a photo-shoot prior to the 1981 League Cup Final, signed in black marker by the eleven players 

that defeated Arsenal the previous year in the FA Cup Final ; BONDS, BROOKING, LAMPARD, PEARSON, PARKES, DEVONSHIRE, 

MARTIN, ALLEN, STEWART, CROSS and PIKE. Good condition Est. £80 - 100 

111 - Autographed RYAN GIGGS 16 x 12 photo : Col, depicting a wonderful image showing Manchester United's RYAN GIGGS holding 

aloft the Premiership trophy after victory over Wigan on the final day of the 2007/08 season clinched the title, signed in black marker. Good 

condition Est. £40 - 50 

112 - Manchester United multi signed 1981/82 giant team poster 22 fantastic signatures includes Gary Birtles, Steve Coppell, Padd 

Roache, Arthur Albiston, Jimmy Nicholl , Sammy McIlroy, Scott McGarvey plus other great Old Trafford signatures. Good condition Est. £40 

- 50 

113 - Autographed MAN UNITED 16 x 12 photo : Col, depicting a wonderful image showing Manchester United's PAUL SCHOLES and 

RYAN GIGGS posing with the Premiership trophy in the dressing room following the final game of the 2010/11 season at Old Trafford, 

signed by both players in black marker. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

114 - Autographed NOTTM FOREST 16 x 12 photo : Col, depicting Nottingham Forest players celebrating with the European Cup in front of 

photographers following a memorable a 1-0 victory over Hamburg in the 1980 Final at the Estadio Bernebeu in Madrid, signed by LLOYD, 

BURNS, BIRTLES, ANDERSON, O'HARE, BOWYER and NEEDHAM in black marker. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

115 - Autographed WEST HAM UNITED 16 x 12 photo : Colorized, depicting West Ham United captain BILLY BONDS holding aloft the FA 

Cup from the podium at Wembley following a memorable 1-0 victory over Arsenal in the 1980 Final, signed Best Wishes in blue marker, 

together with a similar image showing winning goalscorer TREVOR BROOKING celebrating at the final whistle, signed in blue marker. 

Good condition Est. £32 - 40 



 

 

116 - Autographed DERBY COUNTY 16 x 12 photo-edition : Col, depicting Derby County players and coaching staff pose with the First 

Division trophy during a photo-shoot at the Baseball Ground in 1972, signed by HENNESSEY, WEBSTER, BOULTON, TODD, GEMMILL, 

O'HARE, McFARLAND, HECTOR and HINTON in black marker. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

117 - Autographed BOBBY CHARLTON 16 x 12 photo-edition : Colorized, depicting Manchester United midfielder BOBBY CHARLTON 

striking a wonderful full length action pose for photographers during a photo-shoot prior to United's appearance in the 1958 FA Cup Final, 

signed in fine blue marker. Good condition Est. £80 - 100 

118 - Autographed WAYNE ROONEY 16 x 12 photo-edition : Colorized, depicting Manchester United striker WAYNE ROONEY holding 

aloft the Champions League trophy after a dramatic penalty shoot-out victory over Chelsea in the 2008 Final in Moscow, signed in black 

marker. Good condition Est. £80 - 100 

119 - Autographed PAUL SCHOLES 16 x 12 photo-edition : Colorized, depicting Manchester United midfielder PAUL SCHOLES posing 

with the Champions League trophy during celebration scenes at the Luzhniki Stadium after a dramatic penalty shoot-out victory over 

Chelsea in the 2008 Final, signed in black marker, together with a similar image showing SCHOLES heading a last minute winning goal 

against arch-rivals Manchester City in a pivotal Premiership encounter at the City of Manchester Stadium in 2010, signed in black marker. 

Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

120 - Autographed MAN UNITED 16 x 12 photo-edition : B/W, depicting a wonderful image showing Manchester United captain Bobby 

Charlton holding aloft the European Cup, as he is joined on the podium by teammates after a memorable 4-1 extra time victory over 

Benfica, signed by DUNNE, CRERAND, FOULKES, ASTON, STEPNEY and SADLER in silver marker. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

121 - Autographed STAN BOWLES 16 x 12 montage-edition : Colorized, depicting a montage of images relating to Queens Park Rangers 

maverick midfielder from the 1970s - STAN BOWLES, signed in black marker. . Good condition Est. £24 - 32 

122 - Autographed NAT LOFTHOUSE 18 x 12 limited-edition : B/W, depicting a wonderful image showing Bolton Wanderers captain NAT 

LOFTHOUSE holding aloft the FA Cup from the shoulders of teammates following a 2-0 victory over Man United in the 1958 FA Cup Final, 

limited to just 58 editions it has been superbly signed to the lower border by Lofthouse in black marker. . Good condition Est. £24 - 32 

123 - Autographed LOT OF SIGNED photos : A superb lot of signed large photographs depicting players from the 1950s - 1980s, all 

superbly signed in permanent marker ; JIMMY McILROY & PETER McPARLAND of Northern Ireland, STAN ANDERSON of Sunderland, 

JACK CROMPTON of Man United, BILL FOULKES & RONNIE COPE of Man United, BOB MONCUR of Newcastle & Scotland, JOHN 

CONNELLY of Burnley & England, PAT STANTON of Celtic and TERRY DYSON of Tottenham. Good condition Est. £24 - 32 

124 - Sir Keith Park signed RAF Uxbridge Spitfire Battle of Britain rare cover. Cover commemorating the 31st anniversary of the Battle of 

Britain signed by Air Chief Marshal Sir Keith Park. "If any one man won the Battle of Britain, he did. I don't believe it is recognised how 

much this one man [Sir Keith Park], with his leadership, his calm judgment and his skill, did to save not only this country, but the world." 

Lord Tedder, Head of the RAF, 1947. Air Chief Marshal Sir Keith Rodney Park, GCB, KBE, MC & Bar, DFC was a New Zealand born officer 

of the Royal Air Force. During the Second World War, his leadership of the RAF's No. 11 Group was pivotal to the defeat of the Luftwaffe in 

the Battle of Britain. Good condition Est. £200 - 240 

125 - Kylie Minogue signed vintage 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

126 - Walt Disney movie Peter Pan 8x10 inch photo signed by Margaret Kerry, the actress who pantomimed and was the inspiration for 

Tinker Bell. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

127 - The Dambusters 1954 British war movie 8x10 photo signed by the late Richard Todd who played Guy Gibson in the film. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

128 - The Munsters 8x10 photo signed by Butch Patrick as Eddie Munster. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

129 - Joanna Lumley signed 8x10 photo as Patsy in the popular comedy series Absolutely Fabulous. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

130 - Superman 2, sci-fi movie 8x10 inch photo signed by actress Sarah Douglas as Ursa. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

131 - Flash Gordon movie 8x10 photo signed by Flash Gordon himself, actor Sam J Jones. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

132 - Dita Von Teese the queen of Burlesque signed sexy 8x10 inch photo. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

133 - Enter the Dragon, classic Bruce Lee King Fu martial arts movie signed by actor Bolo Yueng, Bruce Lee's opponent during the final 

scenes. Rare signature!. Good condition Est. £70 - 90 

134 - Star Wars 8x10 photo signed by actor Jerome Blake who played an assortment of characters across three Star Wars epics. He has 

also hand signed the name of each character he played, seven in all!. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

135 - E.T the Extra Terrestrial, 8x10 photo signed by Robert MacNaughton who played Micheal in this, one of the greatest movies of all 

time. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

136 - Madeline Smith, sexy actress and Bond girl signed busty 8x10 inch photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

137 - Dirty Harry, Clint Eastwood movie 8x10 inch photo signed by actor Andrew Robinson. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

138 - Cherie Lunghi, 8x10 inch photo from the film The Mission signed by Cherie Lunghi, pictured in a scene with Robert De Niro and Aidan 

Quinn. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

139 - Field of Dreams 8x10 inch photo from this fantastic movie, signed by actor Timothy Busfield. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

140 - Cadfael, TV detective drama series set in Medieval times, stunning 8x10 inch photo signed by actor Sir Derek Jacobi. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 24 

141 - Melissa Gilbert as Laura Ingalls signed 8x10 inch photo from the TV series Little House on the Prairie. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 



 

 

142 - Mr Benn children's TV series photo signed by series narrator Ray Brooks who has added the series catchphrase "suddenly, as if by 

magic". Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

143 - Fawlty Towers 8x10 inch photo signed by actress Prunella Scales as Sybil Fawlty. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

144 - Superman movie 8x10 photo signed by the late Margot Kidder who played Lois Lane. Good condition Est. £70 - 80 

145 - Adam Ant, 8x10 inch photo signed by 80's pop star Adam Ant. Rare signer. Good condition Est. £70 - 80 

146 - Hammer horror movie scream queen sexy actress Pauline Peart signed 8x10 photo pictured in see through outfit. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 24 

147 - John Wayne western 'Rio Grande' 8x10 inch candid photo signed by his son, Patrick Wayne who had a small role in this film. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

148 - The Wombles 8x10 inch photo signed by the late Bernard Cribbins, who narrated the series. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

149 - Alien epic science fiction movie 8x10 inch photo signed by actress Veronica Cartwright who played 'Lambert' in the film. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

150 - Star Wars The Return of Skywalker 8x10 inch photo signed by actress Amanda Lawrence who played Commander D'Acy. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

151 - 007 James Bond movie Diamonds are Forever 8x10 inch photo signed by actress Lana Wood as Plenty O'Toole. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 24 

152 - 007 James Bond actress Martine Beswick signed and kissed sexy bikini 8x10 photo! She has personally kissed this making it a 

wonderful and unique collector's item!. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

153 - 007 James Bond actress Martine Beswick signed and kissed Thunderball 8x10 photo! She has personally kissed this making it a 

wonderful and unique collector's item!. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

154 - 007 James Bond actress Martine Beswick signed and kissed Thunderball 8x10 photo! She has personally kissed this making it a 

wonderful and unique collector's item!. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

155 - 007 James Bond girl Shirley Eaton signed and kissed 8x10 photo from the film 'Goldfinger'! She has personally kissed this making it a 

wonderful and unique collector's item!. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

156 - 007 James Bond movie Live & Let Die 8x10 photo signed by actress Gloria Hendry who played Rosie in the film. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 24 

157 - 007 James Bond movie Goldfinger 8x10 photo signed by Bond girl Shirley Eaton who has handwritten her line "I'm beginning to like 

you Mr Bond.". Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

158 - 007 Bond girl Caroline Munro handprint, an actual print of her hand, in purple acrylic paint on high quality 300gsm art paper, signed by 

Caroline Munro with 'Nobody does it better' added!. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

159 - 007 Bond girl Caroline Munro handprint, an actual print of her hand, in yellow acrylic paint on high quality 300gsm art paper, signed by 

Caroline Munro with 'Nobody does it better' added!. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

160 - 007 James Bond movie Live & Let Die 8x10 photo signed by Bond girl Madeline Smith (Miss Caruso). Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

161 - 007 James Bond movie The Spy Who Loved Me 8x10 photo signed by actress Caroline Munro who has also handwritten the actual 

quote from the scene "Mr Stromberg prefers not to shake hands.". Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

162 - 007 James Bond movie The Spy Who Loved Me 8x10 photo signed by actress Caroline Munro who has also handwritten her line from 

the scene "Mr Stromberg sent me to collect you.". Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

163 - 007 James Bond movie Thunderball 8x10 photo signed by both Martine Beswick and Luciana Paluzzi. Good condition Est. £24 - 30 

164 - 007 James Bond movie The Spy Who Loved Me 8x10 inch photo signed by actress Caroline Munro. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

165 - 007 James Bond movie For Your Eyes Only 8x10 photo signed by actress Lynn-Holly Johnson as "Bibi Dahl". Good condition Est. 

£20 - 24 

166 - 007 James Bond girl Madeline Smith (Live & Let Die) signed sexy 8x10 inch photo wearing a totally see through shirt!. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 24 

167 - 007 James Bond actress Lana Wood signed 8x10 inch photo pictured naked in the shower!. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

168 - 007 James Bond actress Lana Wood signed 8x10 inch Playboy photoshoot photo pictured in VERY sexy almost topless pose. Good 

condition Est. £30 - 40 

169 - 007 James Bond actress Caroline Munro signed and kissed sexy pose 8x10 photo! She has personally kissed this making it a 

wonderful and unique collector's item!. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

170 - Foyle's War TV detective drama set in WWII; lead role actor Michael Kitchen has signed this stunning 8x10 inch photo. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

171 - Poirot TV detective drama signed by three main cast members in Hugh Fraser (Captain Hastings), Philip Jackson (Inspector Japp) 

and Pauline Moran (Miss Lemon). Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

172 - Indiana Jones & the Last Crusade 8x10 photo signed by actor Richard Young who played the man in the Fedora during the opening 

scenes and gave the young Indy his hat!. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

173 - Allo, Allo! Long running BBC comedy series 8x10 inch photo signed by Kim Hartman as Helga and Richard Gibson as Herr Flick. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 24 



 

 

174 - Charlie Brown and Peanuts animated TV series 8x10 inch photo signed by the voice of Charlie Brown, actor Brad Kesten. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

175 - Dracula AD1972 hammer horror movie 8x10 inch photo signed by actress Caroline Munro in bloodred ink. Very unusual. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

176 - 007 James Bond actress Caroline Munro signed and multiple times kissed 8x5 inch white card with 'nobody kisses better' handwritten 

by her above where she has signed this!. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

177 - Hammer horror movie Lesbian Vampire Lovers 8x10 inch photo signed by actress Judy Matheson in a rare topless scene photo. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

178 - Day of the Triffids 1958 epic sci-fi movie 8x10 inch photo signed by actress Janina Faye who played Susan in this film. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

179 - BJ and the Bear, hugely popular American TV series, 8x10 inch photo signed by actor Greg Evigan. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

180 - The Dambusters 1954 British war movie 8x10 photo signed by the late Richard Todd who played Guy Gibson in the film. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

181 - 007 James Bond girl Madeline Smith (Live & Let Die) signed sexy bikini 8x10 inch photo!. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

182 - All Allo comedy series 8x10 inch photo signed by FIVE stars of the series, Kim Hartman (Helga), Richard Gibson (Herr Flick), Arthur 

Bostrom (Officer Crabtree), Sue Hodge (Mimi) and Francesca Gonshaw (Maria). Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

183 - Barbara Windsor signed 8x10 inch photo from the comedy movie Carry On Matron. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

184 - Four Weddings and a Funeral movie 8x10 photo signed by actress Sophie Thompson. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

185 - Star Wars The Last Jedi 8x10 inch photo signed by actor Brian Herring as BB8. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

186 - WW2 Nagasaki atomic bomb pilot Fred Olivi signed 8x10 photo. Olivi was co-pilot of the bomber 'bockscar' which effectively ended 

WWII by dropping the second atomic bomb on Nagasaki on 9th August 1945. rare signature!. Good condition Est. £150 - 200 

187 - WW2 Flying Tigers 8x10 inch photo signed by Charles 'Chuck' Older who was the third highest scoring ace of the Flying Tigers 

American Volunteer Group and later the judge in the Charles Manson murder trial. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

188 - When the Boat Comes In, 1970's TV drama series 8x10 inch photo signed by Susan Jameson (Jessie Seaton) and James Bolam 

(Jack Ford). Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

189 - HMS Hood. FDC hand signed by Ted Briggs, who at the time of signing was the last living of only three men to survive the sinking of 

HMS Hood by the German battleship Bismarck. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

190 - Caligula. Malcolm McDowell signed 8x10 inch photo from the notorious epic movie 'Caligula'. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

191 - Dolph Lundgren signed 8x10 inch photo from the Expendables movie. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

192 - John Wayne movie 'The Green Berets' 8x10 photo signed by his son and co-star, actor Patrick Wayne. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

193 - Seinfeld, US comedy series 8x10 inch scene photo signed by actor Michael Fishman who also played DJ in Roseanne. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

194 - Star Wars 8x10 movie photo signed by actor Ross Beadman who has also added his line from that scene, "master Skywalker, there 

are too many of them, what are we going to do?". Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

195 - Sarah the Duchess of York, Sarah Ferguson hardback book, first edition, signed by her. Brand new, opened only to be signed. Good 

condition Est. £40 - 60 

196 - Star Wars A New Hope 8x10 inch photo complete with the classic opening lines , "A long time ago in a galaxy far, far away…." signed 

by actor Julian Glover as General Veers. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

197 - Close Encounters of the Third Kind 8x10 movie scene photo signed by actor Richard Dreyfuss. One of all-time great sci-fi films! 

Comes independently authenticated by Becketts with their hologram affixed to front. Good condition Est. £80 - 100 

198 - Freddie Trueman cricket legend signed 8x10 photo pictured leaving the field after becoming the first cricketer to take 300 test wickets. 

Good condition Est. £14 - 20 

199 - WW2 Auschwitz survivor Iby Knill signed 8x12 photo. Iby Knill was liberated by American troops whilst on a death march toward 

Bergen-Belsen and she went on to become an author and lecturer on the Holocaust. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

200 - The Champ, Oscar winning movie display, 14x11 inches, with the signatures of Jon Voight, Ricky Shroeder and Faye Dunaway. Good 

condition Est. £40 - 50 

201 - Glenn Ford, hollywood movie actor 14x11 inch display consisting of an 8x10 photo mounted above a card signed by Glenn Ford. 

Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

202 - Quadrophenia movie cast 14x11 photo signed by SIX of the cast! These are Phil Daniels, Leslie Ash, Trevor Laird, Toyah Willcox, 

Mark Wingett and Garry Cooper. Good condition Est. £70 - 90 

203 - Hugh O'Brien, hollywood movie actor 14x11 inch display consisting of an 8x10 photo mounted above a card signed by him. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

204 - Justice Society: World War II animated TV series 8x10 inch photo signed by actress Elysia Rotaru as Black Canary. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 24 

205 - The Odd Couple, academy award winning movie, this 14x11 inch display consists of the autographs of both principal stars, Jack 

Klugman and Tony Randall. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 



 

 

206 - Family Guy animated TV series 8x10 inch photo signed by actress Rachael MacFarlane complete with independent authentication by 

JSA. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

207 - The Dambusters 8x10 inch photo of the Mohne Dam photo signed by the late Richard Todd who played Guy Gibson in the film and 

617 squadron Dams Raid veteran, George Johnson DFM who has also added the raid details to his signature!. Good condition Est. £40 - 

50 

208 - Star Wars Darth Vader 8x10 inch photo signed by actor C Andrew Nelson who played his body double in several movies and series. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

209 - 007 James Bond movie From Russia With Love 8x12 inch poster photo signed by actress Martine Beswick. Good condition Est. £20 - 

24 

210 - Where Eagles Dare war movie 8x12 inch poster photo signed by actor Derren Nesbitt. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

211 - WW2 St Nazaire Raid 8x12 inch photo of HMS Campbelltown rammed into the docks, pictured just before she exploded, signed by 

veteran of the raid, Commando Bill Montgomery MC. Rare signature!. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

212 - Caroline Munro pictured topless with her hands covering her modesty, signed 8x10 inch photo, this photo was taken by the legendary 

photographer Terry O'Neill. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

213 - Sir Ranulph Fiennes, former SAS soldier, explorer, adventurer and mountaineer signed 8x12 inch photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

214 - Manchester United 8x12 inch 1968 European Cup win photo signed by the late Nobby Stiles. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

215 - 007 James Bond movie Diamonds are Forever 8x10 inch photo signed by actor Bruce Glover who played the bad guy 'Mr Wint'. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

216 - 007 James Bond movie Die Another Day 8x10 inch photo signed by actor Lawrence Makoare who played the bad guy 'Mr Kil'. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

217 - 007 James Bond 8x10 inch photo signed by actor & free runner Sebastien Foucan who was being chased by Daniel Craig in the 

opening scene of Casino Royale. Rare signature!. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

218 - 007 James Bond movie Diamonds are Forever 8x10 inch photo signed by actress Lana Wood as Plenty O'Toole, this is a rare image 

of her after being pushed out of the hotel window. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

219 - 007 James Bond movie logo 8x10 inch photo signed and kissed by TEN Bond girls and stars of Bond movies, this is signed and 

kissed by Shirley Eaton, Carole Ashby, Martine Beswick, Melita Clarke, Vanya, Eileen Roberts, Alison Worth, Brigitte Millar, Vera Fossett 

and Caroline Munro. Good condition Est. £200 - 250 

220 - HMS Hood. 8x10 inch photo hand signed by Ted Briggs, who at the time of signing was the last living of only three men to survive the 

sinking of HMS Hood by the German battleship Bismarck. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

221 - Game of Thrones 8x12 inch photo signed by actor Ross Mullen as 'The White Walker' - rare signature!. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

222 - 007 James Bond movie Goldfinger 8x10 photo signed by Bond girl Shirley Eaton - rare on this image. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

223 - Walt Disney movie actress Adriana Caselotti the original voice of Snow White, signed 8x10 inch photo, VERY rare!. Good condition 

Est. £150 - 190 

224 - Star Wars Return of the Jedi 8x10 photo signed by actor Michael Carter who played Bib Fortuna. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

225 - Beverley Hills Cop 8x10 inch photo signed by actor Judge Reinhold. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

226 - Mickey Rourke, hollywood superstar actor signed 8x10 photo from the film Sin City. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

227 - Arrow 8x10 TV superhero series photo signed by actor Stephen Amell. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

228 - The Walking Dead 8x10 TV sci-fi zombie series photo signed by actress Madison Lintz. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

229 - 007 James Bond movie Goldfinger 8x10 photo signed by actress Mai Ling. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

230 - 007 James Bond movie Quantum of Solace 8x10 photo signed by Bond baddie Mathieu Amalric (Mr Green). Good condition Est. £20 

- 24 

231 - 007 James Bond movie Diamonds are Forever 8x10 inch photo signed by actress Lana Wood as Plenty O'Toole, who has added all 

the details to her autograph!. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

232 - 007 James Bond movie For Your Eyes Only 8x10 photo signed by actress Maureen Bennett who played Sharon, who was Q's 

assistant. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

233 - 007 James Bond movie Goldfinger 8x10 photo signed by actress Nadja Regin. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

234 - 007 James Bond actress Carole Ashby signed 8x10 photo, very unusual and sexy shot of her in lingerie!. Good condition Est. £20 - 

24 

235 - Ed Sheeran signed Bad Habits CD single sleeve includes compact disc. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

236 - Kylie Minogue signed Tension Album 5x5 inch art card include sleeve and compact disc. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

237 - Taylor Swift signed Midnights Album 5x5 inch art cart includes sleeve and compact disc. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

238 - Annifrid Lyngstad signed 6x4 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

239 - The Scorpions multi signed 8x6 inch promo photo signatures include Rudolf Schenker, Klaus Meine, Mathias Jabs, Pawel Maciwoda 

and Mickey Dee. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

240 - Meat Loaf signed 10x8 inch black and white promo photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

241 - Victoria Beckham signed 5x4 white card and 8x6 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

242 - Simon Dee signed 5x3 inch white card and 8x6 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

243 - Tara Palmer Tompkinson signed 7x5 inch colour photo signed on both sides. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

244 - Sophia Loren signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

245 - Brigitte Bardot signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

246 - Jodie Foster signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

247 - Jacqueline Bisset signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

248 - Catherine Deneuve signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

249 - Kate Winslet signed 6x4 inch white card and two 8x6 inch colour photos. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

250 - Sophia Loren signed 5x4 inch white card and 8x6 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

251 - David Beckham signed 5x3 inch white card and two 8x6 inch colour photos. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

252 - Pele signed 6x4 inch white card and 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

253 - Alf Ramsey signed England World Cup Winners Football Heroes Coin Cover multiple post marks England World Cup Winners 30.7.96 

Wembley Middx 30TH Anniversary. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

254 - Neil Armstrong signed 5x4 inch white page and 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £400 - 500 

255 - Bernie Taupin signed hardback book titled Scattershot Life, Music, Elton and Me signature on affixed bookplate on the inside title 

page. 393 pages. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

256 - Bryan Ferry signed hardback book titled Lyrics signature on the inside title page. 307 pages. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

257 - Tom Hanks signed hardback book titled The Making of Another Major Motion Picture Masterpiece signature on the inside title page. 

Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

258 - John Wayne signed 10x8 inch vintage black and white photo. Good condition Est. £700 - 800 

259 - Charles Bronson 1921-2003 American Actor Signed Photo. Good Condition Est. £16 - 20 

260 - Benny Hill 1924-1992 English Comedian Signed Card With Mounted 11x14 Photo. Good Condition Est. £16 - 20 

261 - Fredric March 1897-1975 American Actor Signed Vintage Page With 12x17 Mounted Photo. Good Condition Est. £30 - 36 

262 - Oliver! Vintage 1983 Theatre Programme Signed To The Cover By Jimmy Edwards1920-1988, Roy Hudd 1936-2020 & George 

Sewell 1924-2007. Good Condition Est. £16 - 20 

263 - Al Pacino American Actor Signed Inscribed Photo. Good Condition Est. £20 - 26 

264 - Sidney Poitier 1927-2022 American Actor Signed Cut Picture With Photo. Good Condition Est. £26 - 30 

265 - Tom Selleck American Actor Signed Inscribed Photo. Good Condition Est. £16 - 20 

266 - Spencer Tracy 1900-1967 American Actor Signed Vintage Album Page With Photo . Good Condition Est. £26 - 30 

267 - Ted Heath 1902-1969 British Big Band Leader Signed Vintage Sheet Music 'Tom Hark' . Good Condition Est. £16 - 20 

268 - Anthony Newley 1931-1999 English Actor Singer Signed Vintage Sheet Music 'The Heart Of A Man'. Good Condition Est. £26 - 30 

269 - Tavares American Funk And Soul Band Signed Vintage Sheet Music 'The Mighty Power Of Love' By Chubby & Butch . Good 

Condition Est. £16 - 20 

270 - Shirley Temple 1928-2014 American Actress Signed Vintage Sheet Music 'Together' . Good Condition Est. £16 - 20 

271 - Frankie Vaughan 1928-1999 Singer Signed Vintage Sheet Music 'Cabaret' . Good Condition Est. £16 - 20 

272 - England 1966 World Cup Winners Signed Photo By Ray Wilson 1934-2018, Bobby Charlton, Gordon Banks 1937-2019 & Roger Hunt 

1938-2021. Good Condition Est. £16 - 20 

273 - Autograph Book Mostly Football Inc. Chelsea Players Dave Webb, Tommy Baldwin, Ian Hutchinson, Stewart Houston, Peter Osgood, 

Alan Birchenall, John Boyle, Peter Bonetti, Peter Houseman, Ron Harris, John Dempsey, Charlie Cooke, Paddy Mulligan Etc Plus 

Cricketers . Good Condition Est. £26 - 30 

274 - Johnny Famechon 1945-2022 Signed 20x28 World Featherweight Champion 1969-70 Print . Good Condition Est. £30 - 36 

275 - Evander Holyfield World Heavyweight Boxing Champion Signed 25x35 Limited Litho Print 'The Real Deal' Number 136 Of 450 By 

Artist Lee Bivens & Evander Holyfield . Good Condition Est. £36 - 40 

276 - Ringo Starr signed 12x8 inch vintage Beatles colour magazine photo. Good condition Est. £200 - 220 

277 - Yoko Ono signed Season Greeting Christmas card. Good condition Est. £120 - 140 

278 - Sounds Incorporated multi signed 8x6 inch black and white promo photo includes all six original band members signatures. Good 

condition Est. £30 - 40 

279 - War Heroes multi signed Love is all Around vintage album sleeve includes legendary names such as Eric Burden, Papa Dee Allen, 

Harold Brown, B.B Dickerson, Lonnie Jordan, Charles Miller, Lee Oskar and Howard Scott 33 rpm vinyl record included. Good condition 

Est. £30 - 40 

280 - Bill Wyman and Keith Richards signed The Rolling Stones Black and Blue album sleeve vinyl record not included. Good condition Est. 

£60 - 80 

281 - Rolling Stones multi signed 10x8 inch page includes Mick Jagger, Charlie Watts, Bill Wyman, Brian Jones and Keith Richards. Good 

condition Est. £300 - 400 

282 - Oasis multi signed What the Story Morning Glory ? CD sleeve includes 5 fantastic signatures compact disc included. Good condition 

Est. £80 - 120 



 

 

283 - Zoots Money signed 6x3 vintage photo signature on reverse on image side includes drummer Colin Allen's signature. Good condition 

Est. £30 - 40 

284 - Boxing George Foreman signed 33x38 boxing shorts display. Good condition Est. £300 - 350 

285 - Boxing Anthony Joshua signed 27x32 inch boxing glove display. Good condition Est. £200 - 250 

286 - Boxing Mike Tyson and Evander Holyfield signed 15x8 x8 inch boxing glove display. Good condition Est. £300 - 350 

287 - Mike Tyson signed 15x8x8 inch boxing glove display. Good condition Est. £200 - 250 

288 - Boxing Tyson Fury signed 15x8x8 inch Boxing Glove display. Good condition Est. £250 - 300 

289 - Boxing Evander Holyfield signed 24x20 inch boxing glove display. Good condition Est. £200 - 250 

290 - James Stewart 24x16 inch mounted and framed signature display includes signed black and white photo and a The Man from 

Laramie vintage promo page mounted to a high standard. Good condition Est. £50 - 55 

291 - Golf multi signed WGC HSBC Champions 2010 Tournament 23x21 mounted Flag display 13 fantastic signatures include Rory 

McIlroy, Ernie Els, Lee Westwood, Padraig Harrington. Good condition Est. £200 - 250 

292 - Paris Hilton owned White tunic dress with gold trim has accompanying images of Hilton wearing the dress. Good condition Est. £160 - 

180 

293 - Angelina Jolie owned sheer blue scarf. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

294 - Kim Cattrall worn high heel white shoes taken from the Sex in the City Wardrobe size 8.5. Good condition Est. £140 - 160 

295 - NASA Apollo 11 27x23 inches mounted signature display includes Neil Armstrong, Buzz Aldrin and Michael Collins signed Luno 69 

FDC two stunning colour photos and a Apollo 11 Badge framed and mounted professionally. Good condition Est. £3,000 - 4000 

296 - Tyson Fury worn Mack the Knife training t shirt and hoodie both worn by the Heavyweight champion before the Deontay Wilder first 

fight. Good condition Est. £400 - 450 

297 - Pele 34x28 mounted and framed signature piece superb display includes signed 16x12 colourised print and 15 colour photos through 

the career of legendary Brazilian all mounted to a very high standard. Good condition Est. £300 - 350 

298 - Def Leppard multi signed 32x22 framed and mounted Thunder promo poster Don Valley Stadium 1993 includes five fantastic 

signatures Rick Savage, Joe Elliott, Rick Allen, Phil Collen and Vivian Anderson. Good condition Est. £120 - 140 

299 - RARE WWII Dambusters 617 squadron multi signed 32x43 inch framed and matted print titled the Impossible Mission signed in pencil 

by the artist Robert Taylor, raid veterans Johnny Johnson, Fred Sutherland, Les Munro, Ray Grayston, Grant McDonald, plus ground crew 

Beck Parsons,, Ken Lucas also includes matted signatures mounted below print rare signatures include Chas Chandler, Jack Leggo, Tony 

Burcher, Toby Foxlee, Mick Martin, David Shannon, Tammy Simpson, Dougie Webb and George Chalmers. Good condition Est. £800 - 900 

300 - Fred Astaire and Ginger Rogers 40 x23 inch framed and mounted signature display includes stunning signed vintage black and white 

photo 2 other unsigned black and white photos and name plaque displayed professionally. Good condition Est. £80 - 100 
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